 CeraDiode CDS3 Series
 SMD type, case size 0603 B72500D***
 Data sheet
CeraDiode
Reliable ESD protection of single lines
Description
Due to the ongoing miniaturization, today’s electronic devices are more and more sensitive to
electrostatic discharges (ESD) and overvoltages. Therefore reliable protection components become

 SMD type, case size 0603 B72500D***
 Data sheet
Type designation
  CD            S           3          C                   05                   G       T                A
Reel size
G = 180 mm
Cera
Diode
Single
type
Chip size
3 = 0603
Chip  DC working
voltage
Suffi
x
Selection Guide
Part number Ordering code Standard
DC working
voltage
(10 µA max.)
Maximum
DC working
voltage
Qty per
CDS3C05GTA B72500D0050A060 3.3 V 5.6 V 4000
CDS3C09GTA B72500D0090A060 5.6 V 9.0 V 4000
CDS3C15GTA B72500D0150A060 9.0 V 16.0 V 4000
CDS3C20GTA B72500D0200A060 12.0 V 22.0 V 4000
CeraDiodes are not suitable for switching applications or for voltage stabilization, where static pow
CeraDiodes are designed for ESD protection and transient suppression!
 EPCOS AG 2004. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this data sheet, enclosures he
contained therein without EPCOS' prior express consent is prohibited.
Purchase orders are subject to the General Conditions for the Supply of Products and Services of
Electronics Industry recommended by the ZVEI (German Electrical and Electronic Manufacturers' A
otherwise agreed.
ISSUE DATE 07.10.2004 ISSUE g PUBLISHER KB VS P
Termination
T = Nickel
barrier
reel Reel size
 180 mm
 180 mm
 180 mm
 180 mm
er dissipation is required.
reto and the information
the Electrical and
ssociation), unless
E PAGE 8/8